

DEP13819

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODAMA

***809153306** 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/25	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Ef	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		03/06/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001			JB		962-73		
		1				•	
	RECLAI	1ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION,	ON REHALF OF TH	F
					NT OF ENVIRONMEN		
	IS SOL	LICITIN	G BID	s fro	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
	1		1		L LABOR AND MATE		
	1		1 1		E ABANDONED MINE UNITY OF PRESTON		
					HE SITE IS LOCAT		
		RESTON			THE OTTE TO EGGAT	LD NEAR KINOWOOD	
	A MANI	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
	1	07 a 1	1 3		FAILURE TO ATTEN		
	CONFER	RENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BID DISQUALI	FICATION.	
	DIBECT	TIONS T	U DDE	BID.			• .
	1				T THE KINGWOOD W	ATER WORKS TREAT	·_
	i		1 1		THE INTERSECTION		
	i .	RBATH	1 1	1	M KINGWOOD PROCE		
					EL, TURN LEFT ON		,
	1				NTERSECTION OF R THE LEFT BEFORE		
	IKEAII	IENI PL	ANII	SUN	INC LET! BEFURE	KI. 12.	
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: GRE	GG SMITH, 304-45	7-3219	
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	1
					ST., SE, CHARLE		
	E .				AYMENT OF \$10.00		** - 1; - 1; - 1; - 1; - 1; - 1; - 1; -
	FEE.	PAYMEN	I MUS	ı BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	MUNEY UKDEK.	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS	
GNATURE OL (enna	Juli	Slin	**************************************	ITEI EPHONE	5-0188 DATE	3-1-07
TLE Source of	ONLL	FE		6848			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DEP13819

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***809153306** 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

1/25/2	007						
ING DATE:		03/06/	2007	andono do como	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
NE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
333333333333333333333333333333333333333	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			
N	n cve	H WILL	DE A	CCERT	c n		
14	U CAS	U MIFF	. DE A	CCEFI	ED.		
E	XHIBI	T 5					
					IS CONTRACT IS T		
					YS AFTER THE NOT		
		EIVED.	UNL	ESS 0	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
Р	ROCEE	D.					
ر ا	VNCEI	LATTON	, TU	E DID	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	THE DESERVES TO	_
					ONTRACT IMMEDIAT		
					F THE MATERIALS		N
S	UPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
W	ITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE THE BID	AND CONTRACT	
	EREIN						
ĺ							
					CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
					DEPARTMENT OF L		GE
					OR PRESTON COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	
11	J MES	I VIRG	TNTA	CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
Λ.	RTTP	ЛТТОМ•	ANV	DEEE	RENCES MADE TO A	DRITDATION OD	
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
					CONTAINED IN TH		
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
PI	ERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
W	DRKER	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
Α	CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFU	L .
Λ.	I NE	TUE T	TEMO	CHECK	EN BELOW WILL BE	A DECUTORMENT	
		S CONT		CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A KEUUIKEMENI	•
51	1111	CONT	NAC!!				
O	(X) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	200000000000						
Λ	-	~ // ^		SEE HE)	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NOTIONS DAT	E



HZDOR

***809153306**

GRAFTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

26354

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13819

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-265-0188

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE <u> 265-0188</u>



DOCE

*809153306

GRAFTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANS MARINE SERVICE INC

26354

226 NORTH PIKE STREET

304-265-0188

Request for Quotation

DEP13819

4

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED . TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY HÓP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Don's Marine Service I CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... W.V. 075.169. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE

100 cams

55-068-4839

TELEPHONE

a65-



Request for Quotation

P

DEP13819

PAGE

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>EZDOR

tau

*809153306 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

55-068-4839

265-0188



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13819

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*809153306 304-265-0188
DANS MARINE SERVICE INC
226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ØH-₽ ±0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	/IA			O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
01/25/	2007												
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2007				BI	D (DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			888888888888888888888888888888888888888	1000 N				333333					
	CHADAN	TEE DE	DIOD	CUALL	2-	00005	OTED	2	TUE 00	NTDAOT	0.0		
	ı	S EXPEN	1	SHALL	BE	CURKE	CIED	BA	THE CO	NIKACI	UK		
	AI IIS	(C)	1	ONE-V	EVD	CHADA	NTEE	DE	RIOD SH	ALL NO	T DE		
	CONSTR								PERFOR				
		TED FOR							ILKIUK	MANCE	LINE		
	ALLUI	(D)		l .)			3	EGETATI	ΟΝ ΜΔΥ	RF		
	FURTHE		1)				FICATIO		<i></i>		
	1	INED HE		L				-				,	
	(3)	ΓERMINA	TION:										
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT	MAY B	E CAN	CEL	LLED IN	WHOLE	OR		
	IN PAR	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE	DIREC	TOR O	FF	PURCHAS	ING,			
	WITHOL	JT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY C	THER	RIGHT	OF	R REMED	Y IT M	ΑY		
									GIVEN N				
									CE, (DE				
	1		1 -	ETURN	REC	EIPT	REQUE	STE	ED) OF	INTENT			
	TO TER	RMINATE	•										
									AII				
	t		L BE	IHE K	ESPL	INZIRI	LIIY	마	THE SU	CCESSF	UL		
	VENDOR		ODTA	TAL AL			DV DI	V T	TON OF	штошы	A V/O		
	DEDMIT	(A)	1						SION OF PMENT A		AYS		
	1	IS FUR [ALS TO		1			-	UIF	THEN! A	עא			
	PIAIEKI	(B)		3	i			TDE	ED CONS	TDUCTI	ON		
	PERMIT	rs or R		1	1		-	INE	ED CONS	INOCIL	UN		
	LKMI	3 UK K	LLAIL	D 30D	1 1								
	(5) 7	ΓΕCHNΙC	AL SP	FCIFT	CATI	ONS:							
				1	l .		TRACT	SF	HALL BE	IN			
	ACCORE			:					PARED F				
	h '			1					ON (STA		72		
									SPECS A				
									ROVISIO				
									PROPERL		RT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT,	AND	CONS	SISTS	OF 10	DF	RAWINGS	AS PR	E-	•	
	PARED	BY GAI	CONS	ULTAN	TS.			ŀ					
***************************************			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/EDGE	NAC BABT	ERMS AND	CON	NETONO				*****
SIGNATURE F	-	ا لي	~~~	OEE DE	VENOE (SIDE FURT	TELEPHONE	CON	UIJIONS	υ χ	DATE	<u> </u>	
	am		ull	ian	2			<u> સ</u> (05-01	88		3-1-07	
TITLE	×1.	FF	EN 55	- 01-5	2 - C	1839			AD	DRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13819

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZEK

*809153306 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

BOOPENING DATE BOOPENING DATE OJANGTY OJANGTY	DATE PRIN	TED	TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
UNIT COARTY UP COT TEMPNUMBER UNITFREE AMOUNT (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS HALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MAY IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR									
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR	BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			· I	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30	PM
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAIT THE PAYMENT THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT THER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, PROJECT THER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, PROJECT THER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, PROJECT MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR	LINE	QUA	NTITY		ITEM NUI	VBER.	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
(7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR		APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	THE CATION FOR AS HER SPECIFUMENT.	CONTRACTO FOR PAYME REIN BEFO FICATIONS IT IS THO	R SHALL FUNT WITH AND RE REQUEST SHALL BE E DEP'S IN E WITHIN 6	ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FO ITENT TH	ED SCHEDULE (E FORM INCLU) R APPLICATION AT THE PAYMEN	DED NS NT T	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR		(7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN	PPLICAT THE C RTIAL P TED AT T WILL OMPLETE	TION FOR CONTRACTO PAYMENT B THE TIME BE DETER ED IF BAS ETED IF	PARTIAL PAR MAY, ON ASED ON THE SUMINED FROM UND BASED UPON	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS A LUMP	T OF WORK THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM.	r OF 7 OF	
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		FOR BA AUTOMA FURTHE REV. 9	NKRUPTO TICALLY R ORDER	Y PROTEC Y NULL AN	TION, THIS D VOID, AN	CONTRA D IS TE	CT IS RMINATED WITI		
CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		PU NO A PR TH	RCHASIN CONTRA STATE C ODUCTS IS CONT	G DIVISI ACTOR MAY CONTRACT MADE IN TRACT,	ON PURSUAN USE OR SU PROJECT OT THE UNITED	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA STATES	BSECTION 2 BI EEL PRODUCTS N THOSE STEEI . AS USED USI	FOR - ED IN	
CONMITTION IN THE PRIVATE IN THE PRI		Α.	CONST	RUCTION OTHER I	OF, OR ANY MPROVEMENT	ADDITI TO ANY	ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR		
- NO - UIDS UIT 000 - UIDS UIT UIT	SIGNATURE (7	(d, l),	0010m	/	TELEBUIONE		DATE 3.	1 10
TITLE V	TITLE O TO 1		FEIN	V CE N	0 UD 20	1 <u> </u>	1	IANGES TO B	F NOTED APOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	L XRCCOX	EN DECD	ONDING T			ADDDESS			



Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13819

PAGE 8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF:

304-558-2157

DOCZEK

*809153306 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/					
BID OPENING DATE:	0	3/06/2007		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI		AT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		STRUCTURE	INCLUDING BUT NOT	I IMITED TO DOAD	
			INCLUDING, BUT NOT , OR THE INSTALLATI		
			DR VENTILATING PLAN		
		1 1	OR THE SUPPLY OF AN	•	
			TS, PURSUANT TO A C		
		STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WERE	
		SOLICITED O	N OR AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	_				
	В.		UCTS" MEANS PRODUCT		
		1 - 1	WN, EXTRUDED, FORGE		
		i i	OR OTHERWISE SIMILA Y A COMBINATION OF	•	
			IONS, FROM STEEL MA		
	·		IC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		:
			OTHER STEEL MAKING		
	C.		TES <mark>" MEANS THE UNIT</mark>	•	
			INCLUDES ALL TERRI		
	•		SUBJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
	`	UNITED STATE	ES.		
	2. THE	DIRECTOR OF	THE PURCHASING DEP	ADTMENT MAY TH	
	l .		IZE THE USE OF FORE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		DUCTS IF:	TEL THE OOL OF TOKE	JON SILLE	
	Α.	THE COST FO	R EACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
			TENTH OF ONE PERCEN		
			ACT COST OR TWO THO		'
			LARS (\$2,500.00), W		
			R THE PURPOSES OF T		
			VALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	PRUDUCI AS	
	-	DELIAEKED I	J THE PROJECT OR,		
	В.	THE DIRECTO	R OF THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
		1 1	THAT SPECIFIED STEE		
		1 1	O IN THE UNITED STA		
SIGNATURE	_	SE COLOR	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
200	arma	_yelli	ems/ FEEFHONE &	265-0188 PATE	3-1-07
TITLE SOCIAL ST	au	FEIN 55-	068-4839	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN PESPON		SERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

*809153306

GRAFTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANS MARINE SERVICE INC

26354

226 NORTH PIKE STREET

304-265-0188

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13819

....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

lleams

TELEPHONE

265-0188

3-1-07



Request for Quotation

DEP13819

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

シ胆スDOR

*809153306 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2007		AAAAAAAAAAAA					
BID OPENING DATE:	r	03/06	/2007	1		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER.	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
3	I		1				ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.		
							NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT	
							LIKE FOREIGN	
							NABLE AND LOWER	
							CTS, THE SPENDI	
· ·	1			ľ	l		ALUATION AND	
· ·			1	1	l .		OMESTIC PRODUCT	s.
							IF THEY ARE	
	SUPPL	YING F	DREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.	
						•		
	REV.	3/88						
	EXHIB	IT 9						
1	1	E FOR : CT ADDI		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
1	l		3	1			HALL BE REQUIRE	ם
1	ì		3	}	ING SCHED		AGENCIES:	
	CUNSII	KUCIIUI	FRUJ	EUI A	DDENDA FU	K SIAIE	AGENCIES:	
1							ARE THE ADDENDU	
							OCURED DRAWINGS	
							HE ADDENDUM AND	
							ER IN THE STATE	
							GINEER SHALL AL TE AGENCY FOR	٥
					ISSUED.	ITE STA	IL AGENCT FUR	
		00		- 10				
	(2)	THE BU	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL	r
1 :							EXTEND THE BID	
	OPENII	NG DATE	E AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
			1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE OWN	me	Will	lian				65-0188 DAT	^E 3-1-07
TITLE SECU	tau	4			8-4839			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for **Quotation**

DEP13819

PAGE 11

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTIENTION:OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCER

*809153306 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET

GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/06/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS |THAT |APPLY| TO THE ORIGINAL |BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP13819 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: None Sent Called Grang Smitht None 155 ved NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE elliams 265-0188 3-1-07

55-068-4839



Request for Quotation

DEP13819

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*809153306 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET **GRAFTON WV** 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE Dan's Morne Service, In REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP13819 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ellians 265-0188 3-1-07

55-068- L WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13819

PA	G	Ξ⊹:	
	1	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*809153306 304-265-0188 DANS MARINE SERVICE INC 226 NORTH PIKE STREET GRAFTON WV 26354

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS ... 01/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-265-6858 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Daniel Williams or Ned Stone 775,573.77 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP13819 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 265-0188 lians 3-1-07

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 10/81 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer: CB**-**23 Page:

() **1** 4 Req. or P.O. No.:

-DEP13819

Vendor:

Spending Unit:

		opozanis c	71116.		
Item No.	Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Amount
		COMMUNITY OF PRESTON WATERLINE			
18.1		PRESTON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA WATERLINE			
	6,200	6-INCH PVC	LF	,	
18.2	0,200	BORE AND JACK		84.07	521,234.00
.F	175		LF		
18.3	1/3	6-INCH HIGHWAY		204.86	35,850.50
.A	300	STREAM CROSSINGS	LF		
18.4	300	6-INCH PVC		150.06	45,018.00
	160	SERVICE LINE	LF		
. <u>A</u> .		3/4-INCH SERVICE LINE		28.16	4, 505.60
.E	25	1-INCH SERVICE LINE		28.90	722.50
18.5		HIGHWAY SERVICE CROSSING	LF		1.5.
.A		3/4-INCH SERVICE LINE		43.90	7,682.50
.B	150	1-INCH SERVICE LINE		44.63	6,694.50
18.6	6	6-INCH GATE VALVE	EA	946.14	5,676.84
18.7	1	2-INCH GATE VALVE	EA	641.74	641.74
18.8	1	BLOW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1,811.08	
18.9	1	AIR RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA		1,811,08
18.10	18	METER ASSEMBLY W/ REGULATOR	EA	2,768.08	
18.11	4	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	907.46	16, 334, 28
18.12	1	CONNECTION TO EXISTING KINGWOOD SYSTEM	LS	3,297.44	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
18.13	10	PAVEMENT RESTORATION	SY	3, 248.39	
18.14	1,500	RIPRAP DITCH PROTECTION	LF	193.35	1,933.50
18.15	400	TYPE "B" TRENCH	LF	8.37	12,555.00
18.16	200	ASPHALT OVERLAY	TN	54.80	21,920,00
19	1	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE		174.09	34,818.00
,		THE POINT VIEWE	EA	38,969,50	38,969.50
		Tota	al	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	775,573,77
	*				70,0,7
	,				
					~

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Dan's Marine Service InTax Payer ID No.: 55-0684839 Address: 226 N. Pike St. City: Graffon State: WV Zip Code: 26354 Phone: 304-265-0188 Fax No.: 304-265-6858 E-mail address: dms graffon@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Deanna Williams, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3-1-07 Dearna Williams Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Date: 22-Feb-2007

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:18:49

Page: 1

(141128) DANS MARINE SERVICE INC

		•			Total N	lumber:	4	
Entity ID		Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
111870	WILLIAMS, WILLIAMS,		R	PRS SH			50%	
	WILLIAMS, WILLIAMS,	DEANNA DEANNA		VP SH	•		50%	

Agency	
REQ.P.O# 13819	

BID BOND

of Grafton	, <u>WV</u>	, as Principal, and <u>United States Surety Company</u>
of Timonium		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD with its pri	incipal office in the City of <u>Timoniu</u>	m, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of Five Percent c	of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we	e jointly and severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the	e above obligation is such that when	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration	n a certain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
REQ #13819 Community	of Preston (State Rt 72) Waterl	line Ext According to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE		
hereto and shall furnish any of agreement created by the ac- force and effect. It is express	be accepted and the Principal shall other bonds and insurance required ceptance of said bid, then this obliga-	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the way impaired or affected by a waive notice of any such exte	any extension of the time within whic	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEF	REOF, Principal and Surety have he	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
•		se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of Ma	arch , 2007 .	
Principal Corporate Seal		Dan's Marine Service, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By Daniel & Willean
		(Must be President or Daniel (2, Willia Vice President)
		Prosident
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company
ourcey corporate ocar		(Name of Surety)
		By: Gregory Josh

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

46582

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Tammy M. Lloyd

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Unaffixed this 19th day of July, 2	nited States Surety Company has caused these p	presents to be signed by its proper officers, and	its corporate seal to be hereunt
.,,		A Au	TES SURE
	Carte / Year	_ Cauls, Nenz	SOFA, S
	Richard E. Klein, President	Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary	同 OCAL 新
STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	SS:		

On this 19th day of July, A. D. 2005, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney

My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this day of day of day of 2007.